

. This Court is informed that an attempt was made on behalf of the defendant to place reply affidavit on record. It appears that since the reply affidavit was not filed within time, it is not on the record of this Court.

2. The defendants to ensure that reply affidavit is on the record of this Court on or before 4th March 2025.

3. The applicant/plaintiff is permitted to file rejoinder affidavit on or before 7th March 2025.

4. List on 11th March 2025, to be included in the supplementary list.

Interim Application (Lodging) No. 6011 of 2025)

5. This is an application filed by the defendant, seeking rejection of the plaint under Order VII Rule 11 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 (CPC). The plaintiff is permitted to file reply affidavit on or before 7th March 2025.

6. List this application also on 11th March 2025, to be included in the supplementary list.

MANISH PITALE, J.