

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION**

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 30992 OF 2024

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 3806 OF 2025

IN

COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 107 OF 2025

WITH

COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 107 OF 2025

The Indian Performing Right Society	...	Applicant/
Versus		Plaintiff
Hotel Pradeep & Ors.	...	Defendants

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 6011 OF 2025

IN

COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 107 OF 2025

Mr. Ashish Kamat, Senior Advocate, a/w Amit Singh i/by Mithun Khaire for the Applicant/Plaintiff.

Mr. Sameer Pandit a/w Mr. Chaitanya Khade i/by Wadia Ghandy & Co. for Defendants.

CORAM: MANISH PITALE, J.

DATE : 11th MARCH 2025

P.C. :

Interim Application (Lodging) No. 30992 of 2024

. The applicant/plaintiff is granted extension of time by one week, to place the rejoinder affidavit on record.

Interim Application (Lodging) No. 6011 of 2024

2. The plaintiff is granted time of one week to file reply affidavit.

3. List the matters for further consideration on 21st March 2025 at 9:30 a.m.

MANISH PITALE, J.