

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 30992 OF 2024

In

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS 107 OF 2025

The Indian Performing Right SocietyPETITIONER

V/S

Hotel PradeepRESPONDENT

WITH

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS NO. 107 OF 2025

The Indian Performing Right Society LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

Hotel PradeepRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 3806 OF 2025

In

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS 107 OF 2025

The Indian Performing Right Society LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

Hotel PradeepRESPONDENT

Mr.Amit Singh a/w Mr.Naimish Tewari i/b Mithun Khaire for
Plaintiff

Mr.Sameer Pandit a/w Ms.Sarrah Khambati and Mr.Chaitanya
Khade i/b Wadia Ghandy & Co. for defendants

To be listed bottom of Supplementary Board

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MANISH PITALE J

DATE : 15th April, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 24/04/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)