

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION***

***INTERIM APPLICATION (L.) NO. 30992 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L.) NO.3806 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO.107 OF 2025
WITH
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO.107 OF 2025***

The Indian Performing Right Society

.... Applicant/
Plaintiff

Versus

Hotel Pradeep & Ors.

.... Defendants

***WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L.) NO.6011 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO.107 OF 2025***

.....
Mr.Ashish Kamat, Senior Advocate a/w. Mr.Rohan Kadam,
Mr.Amit Singh, Mr.Naimish Tewari and Ms.A. Sayed i/b. Mithun
Khaire, Advocate for the Plaintiff.

Mr.Sameer Pandit i/b. M/s.Wadia & Ghandy & Co., Advocate for
the Defendant.

.....

CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J.

DATED : 8th MAY 2025.

P.C. :

1 Arguments in this interim application have been heard for
substantial period of time. The learned counsel appearing for

Rajeshri Aher

the rival parties jointly submit that it may be treated as Part Heard.

2 Hence, place the application for “Direction” on **13.06.2025**, High on Board. To be treated as Part Heard.

3 Time for issuance of writ of summons is extended by eight weeks.

(MANISH PITALE, J.)